www.stauff.com/2/en/#55 55
C
Series Tube OD PN Dimensions Torque Weight Ordering Codes3
mm bar mm N·m kg ca.
D1 Thread T D2 i1 L1 L11 L2 S1 S2 Thread T per 100
L 6 250 G 1/8 3,5 8 23,5 31,5 8,5 14 14 20 1,38 FI-GE-06LR-DF-W3
6 250 G 1/4 4 12 29 36 10 19 14 50 2,75 FI-GE-06LR1/4-DF-W3
6 250 G 3/8 7,9 12 30,5 38 11 22 14 80 3,94 FI-GE-06LR3/8-DF-W3
8 250 G 1/8 3,5 8 24,5 32 10 14 17 20 1,71 FI-GE-08LR1/8-DF-W3
8 250 G 1/4 4,7 12 29 37 10 19 17 50 2,87 FI-GE-08LR-DF-W3
8 250 G 3/8 6 12 30,5 38 11 22 17 80 4,28 FI-GE-08LR3/8-DF-W3
10 250 G 1/4 4,7 12 30 38 11 19 19 50 2,82 FI-GE-10LR-DF-W3
10 250 G 3/8 7,9 12 31,5 39 12,5 22 19 80 4,18 FI-GE-10LR3/8-DF-W3
10 160 G 1/2 11,1 14 34 41 13 27 19 140 6,28 FI-GE-10LR1/2-DF-W3
12 250 G 1/4 4,7 12 31 39 12 19 22 50 3,30 FI-GE-12LR1/4-DF-W3
12 250 G 3/8 7,9 12 31,5 39,5 12,5 22 22 80 4,39 FI-GE-12LR-DF-W3
12 160 G 1/2 10 14 34 42 13 27 22 140 6,47 FI-GE-12LR1/2-DF-W3
15 250 G 3/8 7,9 12 32,5 40 13,5 24 27 80 5,18 FI-GE-15LR3/8-DF-W3
15 160 G 1/2 11,1 14 35 40,5 14 27 27 140 6,98 FI-GE-15LR-DF-W3
18 250 G 3/8 7,9 12 33,5 41 14 27 32 80 4,90 FI-GE-18LR3/8-DF-W3
18 160 G 1/2 11,1 14 35 45 13,5 27 32 140 5,35 FI-GE-18LR-DF-W3
18 160 G 3/4 15 16 38 47 14,5 32 32 190 10,79 FI-GE-18LR3/4-DF-W3
22 160 G 1/2 11,1 14 38 47 16,5 32 36 140 9,53 FI-GE-22LR1/2-DF-W3
22 160 G 3/4 16,7 16 40 49 16,5 32 36 190 9,94 FI-GE-22LR-DF-W3
22 160 G 1 22,2 18 43 51 17,5 41 36 330 16,58 FI-GE-22LR1-DF-W3
28 160 G 1/2 11,1 14 39 48 17,5 41 41 140 13,58 FI-GE-28LR1/2-DF-W3
28 160 G 3/4 16,7 16 41 50 17,5 41 41 190 15,87 FI-GE-28LR3/4-DF-W3
28 160 G 1 22,2 18 43 52 17,5 41 41 330 17,46 FI-GE-28LR-DF-W3
28 160 G 1 1/4 28,6 20 48 57 20,5 50 41 540 20,04 FI-GE-28LR1-1/4-DF-W3
35 160 G 1 22,2 18 46 57 17,5 50 50 330 24,26 FI-GE-35LR1-DF-W3
35 125 G 1 1/4 28,6 20 48 59 17,5 50 50 540 28,81 FI-GE-35LR-DF-W3
42 125 G 1 1/4 28,6 20 50 62 19 55 60 540 33,91 FI-GE-42LR1-1/4-DF-W3
42 125 G 1 1/2 33,3 22 52 64 19 55 60 630 36,75 FI-GE-42LR-DF-W3
Straight Male Stud Fitting
Type FI-GE-...-R-DF § Series L
Whitworth Parallel Pipe Thread (BSPP) 	 60° Conical Bore / Sealing Surface for Gaskets
Ordering Codes

threads is recommended.
Please contact STAUFF prior to the assembly for further
information.
60° Conical Bore / Sealing Surface for Gaskets	 Whitworth Parallel Pipe Thread (BSPP)
Series Tube OD PN Dimensions Torque Weight Ordering Codes3
mm bar mm N·m kg ca.
D1 Thread T D2 i1 L1 L11 L2 S1 S2 Thread T per 100
S 6 250 G 1/8 3,5 8 27,5 35 12,5 14 17 20 2,09 FI-GE-06SR1/8-DF-W3
6 250 G 1/4 4 12 32 40 13 19 17 60 3,48 FI-GE-06SR-DF-W3
6 250 G 3/8 7,9 12 34,5 42 15,5 22 17 100 4,63 FI-GE-06SR3/8-DF-W3
6 250 G 1/2 11,1 14 35 43 14 27 17 160 6,22 FI-GE-06SR1/2-DF-W3
8 250 G 1/8 3,5 8 27,5 35 12,5 14 17 20 2,71 FI-GE-08SR1/8-DF-W3
8 250 G 1/4 4,7 12 34 42 15 19 19 60 4,10 FI-GE-08SR-DF-W3
8 250 G 3/8 7,9 12 34,5 42 15,5 22 19 100 5,25 FI-GE-08SR3/8-DF-W3
8 250 G 1/2 11,1 14 39 47 18 27 19 160 8,47 FI-GE-08SR1/2-DF-W3
10 250 G 1/4 4,7 12 34 42 14,5 19 22 60 4,33 FI-GE-10SR1/4-DF-W3
10 250 G 3/8 7 12 34,5 43,5 15 22 22 100 5,46 FI-GE-10SR-DF-W3
10 160 G 1/2 11,1 14 35 43 13,5 27 22 160 6,76 FI-GE-10SR1/2-DF-W3
12 250 G 1/4 4,7 12 36 44 16,5 22 24 60 5,70 FI-GE-12SR1/4-DF-W3
12 250 G 3/8 7,9 12 36,5 45,5 17 22 24 100 6,17 FI-GE-12SR-DF-W3
12 160 G 1/2 11,1 14 39 48 17,5 27 24 160 8,75 FI-GE-12SR1/2-DF-W3
12 160 G 3/4 16,7 16 43 51 19,5 32 24 280 12,90 FI-GE-12SR3/4-DF-W3
14 160 G 1/2 10 14 41 51 19 27 27 160 9,56 FI-GE-14SR-DF-W3
16 250 G 3/8 7,9 12 38,5 48 18 27 30 100 6,82 FI-GE-16SR3/8-DF-W3
16 160 G 1/2 11,1 14 41 51 18,5 27 30 160 9,05 FI-GE-16SR-DF-W3
16 160 G 3/4 16,7 16 45 55 20,5 32 30 280 13,31 FI-GE-16SR3/4-DF-W3
20 160 G 1/2 11,1 14 45 54 20,5 32 36 160 13,74 FI-GE-20SR1/2-DF-W3
20 160 G 3/4 16 16 47 58 20,5 32 36 280 14,90 FI-GE-20SR-DF-W3
20 160 G 1 22,2 18 51 62 22,5 41 36 440 23,12 FI-GE-20SR1-DF-W3
25 160 G 1/2 11,1 14 49 56 23 41 46 160 23,68 FI-GE-25SR1/2-DF-W3
25 160 G 3/4 16,7 16 51 63 23 41 46 280 23,73 FI-GE-25SR3/4-DF-W3
25 160 G 1 20 18 53 65 23 41 46 440 20,71 FI-GE-25SR-DF-W3
30 160 G 3/4 16,7 16 53 66 23,5 50 50 280 33,85 FI-GE-30SR3/4-DF-W3
30 160 G 1 22,2 18 55 68 23,5 46 50 440 32,20 FI-GE-30SR1-DF-W3
30 125 G 1 1/4 25 20 57 70 23,5 50 50 580 40,27 FI-GE-30SR-DF-W3
38 160 G 1 22,2 18 60 73 26 55 60 440 47,79 FI-GE-38SR1-DF-W3
38 125 G 1 1/4 38,6 20 62 77 26 55 60 580 51,40 FI-GE-38SR1-1/4-DF-W3
38 125 G 1 1/2 32 22 64 79 26 55 60 700 54,70 FI-GE-38SR-DF-W3